—
SMART POWER
ATEX enclosed safety switches
Designed for a potentially
explosive atmosphere
2
3
—
Table of contents
004 – 006	 Overview
009	 Type designation key
010 – 012	 Ordering information
013	� Dimension drawings
4 ATE X E N CLO S E D S A F E T Y S W ITCH E S  D E SI G N ED FO R A P OTENTI A L LY E X PLOSI V E ATM OSPH ER E
—
ATEX approved switches
Designed for a potentially explosive
atmosphere
ATEX enclosed safety switches are designed for a potentially explosive
atmosphere and are made according to ATEX directive 2014/34/EU. A
potentially explosive atmosphere exists when a mixture of air gases,
vapours, mists, or dusts combine in a way that can ignite under certain
operating conditions. Typical applications for ATEX switches are
refineries, mills, conveyor belt in hazardous areas, and dusty
environments. Our ATEX enclosed safety switches support you in
creating a safe working environment, reducing the risk of electrical
and mechanical accidents, especially during maintenance and repair
work.
E x tc I I I  T 70 ⁰C Dc
ATE X e c lose d sw itches are made
according to ATE X c la ss for enclose d
sw itches.  They are designe d for zone
2 2 ,  endure conduc t ive dust and the
enclosure ha s a ma x imum temperature
of 70 ⁰C .  The spe c if icat ion of zone
2 2 is  that an e xplosive atmosphere
is  not l ike l y to occur,  and i f  i t
does,  i t  is  onl y for a shor t t ime .
OV ER V I E W 5
Re l ia b le i n ex tre me con d it ions
Rigid a n d we l l  prove n desig n
The ATE X enclose d safet y
sw itches are bui l t  to la st
and resist the wear of harsh
operat ing condit ions.  They are
made according to ATE X c la ss
for enclose d sw itches E x tc I I I
T 70 ⁰C D c ,  which means that they
are designe d for a potent ia l l y
e xplosive atmosphere .
The enclosures are made of
high - qual it y,  U V- resistant
mater ia ls and the de gre e of
prote c t ion is  IP 65.  They are
suitable for both indoors
and outdoors .  They are a lso
EMC approve d and can be
use d in env ironment s w ith
e le c tromagnet ic disturbances.
Easy to bu y a n d i nsta l l
A B B i s a one - stop - shop
for e nc lose d sw itches
The purcha se and instal lat ion of
ATE X enclose d sw itches is  ea sy.
The de l iver y inc ludes handle
( I - O/ON - OFF ),  PE-terminal ,
threade d cable entr ies ,  cable
g lands for t wo cables and one
control  cable ,  cable entr y p lugs,
and 1NO aux i l iar y contac t for
disconne c t ion or annunc iat ion .
O ur web ba se d se le c t ion
tool  e - Conf igure enables
you to se le c t the suitable
sw itch in an ea sy way.
Safet y a nd protec tion
A B B puts safet y f i rst
O ur design is  ba se d on
ensur ing safet y and prevent ing
e le c tr ica l  acc ident s .
Safet y features such a s cover
inter lock make maintenance and
instal lat ion a s safe a s possib le .
Li n k to e - Co nf i g u r e
6 ATE X E N CLO S E D S A F E T Y S W ITCH E S  D E SI G N ED FO R A P OTENTI A L LY E X PLOSI V E ATM OSPH ER E
—
ATEX enclosed safety switches
Safe and dependable performance
ATEX enclosed safety switches in demanding operating conditions
help ensure that machinery cannot be accidentally started while
maintenance is in progress. Safety and dependable performance has
been taken into consideration in every aspect of their design.
Tr ie d a n d teste d pe r forma nce
We of fer IEC standard AC sw itches from 16 to 1 2 5
A mperes,  w ith power rat ings from 7. 5 to 45 k W
up to 69 0 V.  The rat ings correspond to ut i l izat ion
cate gor y AC- 2 3 A .  ATE X enclose d safet y sw itches
are avai lable in 3 - ,  4 -  and 6 - pole versions.  They
are front- operate d and have inter locke d cover.
The enclosure is  made of d ye ca st a luminium .
A l l  our safet y sw itches have be en teste d
according to IEC 6 0 9 47-3 standard .  Af ter r igorous
test ing,  our safet y sw itches have proven to
maintain a high de gre e of safet y.  O ur safet y
sw itches are de l ivere d w ith an aux i l iar y contac t
that can be use d for e le c tr ica l  inter lock ing .
This is  done by conne c t ing the safet y sw itch
to a star ter or other motor control  dev ices .  For
ea sy ident if icat ion,  each safet y sw itch ha s a
st icker labe l .  For the most e x treme operat ional
condit ions,  corrosion - resistant gold p late d
aux i l iar y contac t s are avai lable upon re quest .
E nsu re d E MC safet y
A B B’s design a lso takes into considerat ion the
ne e d for re l iab le per formance in env ironment s
w ith e le c tromagnet ic disturbances (EMC),  in
fu l l  compl iance w ith EN 55 01 1 ,  according to
EU dire c t ive 20 0 4/10 8/EC . E le c tromagnet ic
compat ibi l i t y (EMC) refers to the abi l i t y of a
dev ice to func t ion despite e le c tromagnet ic
disturbances in the env ironment w ithout
e le c tromagnet ical l y  disturbing other dev ices in i t s
surroundings.  This is  impor tant in env ironment s
where the disturbance from fre quenc y conver ters
may r ise up to tens of,  or  even hundre ds of MHz .
7
8 ATE X E N CLO S E D S A F E T Y S W ITCH E S  D E SI G N ED FO R A P OTENTI A L LY E X PLOSI V E ATM OSPH ER E
—
Type designation key
ATEX enclosed safety switches
Type of switch
OT = Safety switch
Enclosure material
A = Aluminum
Switch size / Ampere rating
16...125 A (AC22A)
Handle type
S = Selector handle
Number of poles
3-, 4-, 6-pole
Colour
Y = Red-yellow handle, grey cover
B = Black handle, grey cover
EMC and ATEX application
X = EMC and ATEX
O T A 1 6 S 3 B X
—
Type codes
Understanding the type codes below will help you to quickly identify the correct product for
your needs. The simple naming system allows you to see the product type, current rating,
standard classification and number of poles – all in one glance.
Explanation of types OTA16...125 A
—
Technical data
ATEX enclosed safety switches
Data according to IEC 60947-3 Switch type OTA16_X OTA25_X OTA40_X OTA63_X OTA80_X OTA100_X OTA125_X
Rated insulation voltage and rated
operational voltage AC20/DC20
Pollution degree 3
50 Hz
1 min. V 750 750 750 750 750 750 750
Rated thermal current
Ambient 40 °C 2) A 25 32 40 63 80 115 125
Ambient 60 °C A 20 25 32 50 63 80 100
Rated operational current,  AC-23A
up to 415 V A 16 20 23 63 75 80 90
500 V A 16 20 23 45 58 60 70
690 V A 10 11 12 20 20 40 50
Rated operational power, AC-23A
(These values are given for guidance
and may vary acc. to the motor
manufacturer)
220...240 V kW 3 4 5.5 11 22 22 22
400...415 V kW 7.5 9 11 22 37 37 45
440...500
V kW 7.5 9 11 22 37 37 45
690 V kW 7.5 9 11 15 18.5 37 45
Rated conditional short-circuit current Iq
(r.m.s.) and corresponding max. Allowed
cut-off current Îc of fuse. The cut-off
current Îc referes to values listed by fuse
manufacturers (single phase test acc. To
IEC60269)
Iq 50kA, 415V
Max. OFA_fuse size
Îc  kA 6.5 6.5 6.5 13 13 16.5 16.5
gG/aM A/A 40/32 40/32 40/32 100/80 100/80 125/125 125/125
Iq 100kA, 500V
Max. OFA_fuse size
Îc kA – – – 17 17 – –
gG/aM A/A – – – 100/80 100/80 – –
Iq 10kA, 690V
Max. OFA_fuse size
Îc kA – – – – – 8.2 8.2
gG/aM A/A – – – – – 125/100 125/100
Iq 50kA, 690V
Max. OFA_fuse size
Îc  kA 4 4 4 11 11 10 10
gG/aM A/A 25/16 25/16 25/16 80/63 80/63 63/63 63/63
Rated short-time withstand current
r.m.s. -value  Icw
690 V, 1 s  kA 0.5 0.5 0.5 1 1.5 2.5 2.5
Cable size Cu-wire size suitable
for terminal clamps
mm² 0.75...10 0.75...10 0.75...10 1.5...35 1.5...35 10...70 10...70
9
10 ATE X E N CLO S E D S A F E T Y S W ITCH E S  D E SI G N ED FO R A P OTENTI A L LY E X PLOSI V E ATM OSPH ER E
—
Ordering information
ATEX enclosed safety switches
—
ATEX enclosed safety switches, 3, 4 and 6-pole, IP65, black handle
The delivery includes a black handle (I-O/ON-OFF), PE-terminal, threaded cable entries, cable
glands for two cables and one control cable, cable entry plugs and auxiliary contacts
according to the table below. Enclosure in rigid dye casted aluminium. Safety switch sticker
included.
The products are all EMC approved. EMC glands to be ordered separately.
Cable entries from top and bottom
Max. motor
output
AC-23A
Cable
outlets / side
Dimensions Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
415 V 690 V Height Width Depth
kW / A kW / A mm mm mm kg
3-pole
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO0NC. Auxiliary contacts max: 2NO2NC.
7.5 / 16 7.5 / 10 2xM25+M20 / 2xM25+M20 165 130 131 OTA16S3BX 1SCA152716R1001 1.3
9 / 20 9 / 11 2xM25+M20 / 2xM25+M20 165 130 131 OTA25S3BX 1SCA152722R1001 1.3
11 / 23 11 /12 2xM32+M20 / 2xM32+M20 165 130 131 OTA40S3BX 1SCA152728R1001 1.3
22 / 63 15 / 20 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA63S3BX 1SCA152734R1001 1.8
37 / 75 18.5 / 20 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA80S3BX 1SCA152738R1001 1.8
37 / 75 37 / 40 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA100S3BX 1SCA152697R1001 1.8
45 / 90 45 / 50 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA125S3BX 1SCA152712R1001 1.8
4-pole
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO0NC. Auxiliary contacts max: 2NO2NC.
7.5 / 16 7.5 / 10 2xM25+M20 / 2xM25+M20 165 130 131 OTA16S4BX 1SCA152718R1001 1.3
9 / 20 9 / 11 2xM25+M20 / 2xM25+M20 165 130 131 OTA25S4BX 1SCA152724R1001 1.3
11 / 23 11 /12 2xM32+M20 / 2xM32+M20 165 130 131 OTA40S4BX 1SCA152730R1001 1.3
22 / 63 15 / 20 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA63S4BX 1SCA152736R1001 1.8
37 / 75 18.5 / 20 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA80S4BX 1SCA152740R1001 1.8
37 / 80 37 / 40 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA100S4BX 1SCA152710R1001 1.8
45 / 90 45 / 50 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA125S4BX 1SCA152714R1001 1.8
6-pole
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO0NC. Auxiliary contacts max: 2NO2NC.
Contains glands for 4 cables, and one control wire.
7.5 / 16 7.5 / 10 2xM25 / 2xM25+M16 230 160 145 OTA16S6BX 1SCA152720R1001 1.8
9 / 20 9 / 11 2xM25 / 2xM25+M16 230 160 145 OTA25S6BX 1SCA152726R1001 1.8
11 / 23 11 / 12 2xM32 / 2xM32+M16 230 160 145 OTA40S6BX 1SCA152732R1001 1.8
OTA16...40S3BX
OTA16...40S4BX
OTA63...125S3BX
OTA63...125S4BX
OT16...40S6BX
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 11
—
Ordering information
ATEX enclosed safety switches
—
ATEX enclosed safety switches, 3, 4 and 6-pole, IP65, red-yellow handle
The delivery includes a red-yellow handle (I-O/ON-OFF), PE-terminal, threaded cable entries,
cable glands for two cables and one control cable, cable entry plugs and auxiliary contacts
according to the table below. Enclosure in rigid dye casted aluminium. Safety switch sticker
included.
The products are all EMC approved. EMC glands to be ordered separately.
Cable entries from top and bottom
Max. motor output
AC-23A
Cable
outlets / side
Dimensions Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
415 V 690 V Height Width Depth
kW / A kW / A mm mm mm kg
3-pole
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO0NC. Auxiliary contacts max: 2NO2NC.
7.5 / 16 7.5 / 10 2xM25+M20 / 2xM25+M20 165 130 131 OTA16S3YX 1SCA152717R1001 1.3
9 / 20 9 / 11 2xM25+M20 / 2xM25+M20 165 130 131 OTA25S3YX 1SCA152723R1001 1.3
11 / 23 11 / 12 2xM32+M20 / 2xM32+M20 165 130 131 OTA40S3YX 1SCA152729R1001 1.3
22 / 63 15 / 20 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA63S3YX 1SCA152735R1001 1.8
37 / 75 18.5 / 20 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA80S3YX 1SCA152739R1001 1.8
37 / 80 37 / 40 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA100S3YX 1SCA152709R1001 1.8
45 / 90 45 / 50 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA125S3YX 1SCA152713R1001 1.8
4-pole
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO0NC. Auxiliary contacts max: 2NO2NC.
7.5 / 16 7.5 / 10 2xM25+M20 / 2xM25+M20 165 130 131 OTA16S4YX 1SCA152719R1001 1.3
9 / 20 9 / 11 2xM25+M20 / 2xM25+M20 165 130 131 OTA25S4YX 1SCA152725R1001 1.3
11 / 23 11 / 12 2xM32+M20 / 2xM32+M20 165 130 131 OTA40S4YX 1SCA152731R1001 1.3
22 / 63 15 / 20 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA63S4YX 1SCA152737R1001 1.8
37 / 75 18.5 / 20 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA80S4YX 1SCA152741R1001 1.8
37 / 80 37 / 40 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA100S4YX 1SCA152711R1001 1.8
45 / 90 45 / 50 2xM40 / 2xM40+M16 230 160 145 OTA125S4YX 1SCA152715R1001 1.8
6-pole
Auxiliary contacts included: 1NO0NC. Auxiliary contacts max: 2NO2NC.
Contains glands for 4 cables, and one control wire.
7.5 / 16 7.5 / 10 2xM25 / 2xM25+M16 230 160 145 OTA16S6YX 1SCA152721R1001 1.8
9 / 20 9 / 11 2xM25 / 2xM25+M16 230 160 145 OTA25S6YX 1SCA152727R1001 1.8
11 / 23 11 / 12 2xM32 / 2xM32+M16 230 160 145 OTA40S6YX 1SCA152733R1001 1.8
OTA16...40S3YX
OTA16...40S4YX
OTA63...100S3YX
OTA63...100S4YX
OTA16...40S6YX
12 ATE X E N CLO S E D S A F E T Y S W ITCH E S  D E SI G N ED FO R A P OTENTI A L LY E X PLOSI V E ATM OSPH ER E
—
Ordering information
Compression glands for ATEX enclosed safety switches
—
Compression glands for ATEX enclosed safety switches
Plastic
Thread Cable DIA Type Order number Weight
mm kg
M16 4.5…9 EXM16G 1SCA152891R1001 0.01
M20 7…13 EXM20G 1SCA152892R1001 0.01
M25 10…17 EXM25G 1SCA152894R1001 0.02
M32 13…21 EXM32G 1SCA152896R1001 0.02
M40 17…28 EXM40G 1SCA152899R1001 0.03
Metallic
Thread Cable DIA Type Order number Weight
mm kg
M16 5…10 EMSKE16 1SCA157031R1001 0.02
M20 6…13 EMSKE20 1SCA157032R1001 0.03
M25 10…17 EMSKE25 1SCA157033R1001 0.04
M32 13…21 EMSKE32 1SCA157034R1001 0.06
M40 16…28 EMSKE40 1SCA157035R1001 0.08
EXM16G
EMSKE16
O R D ER I N G I N FO R M ATI O N 13
14
D I M ENSI O N D R AW I N G S 15
—
Dimension drawings
ATEX enclosed safety switches
D
Y
H
W
A
B
ØG
X
D
Y
H
W
A
B
ØG
X
D
H
W
Y
X
A
B
ØG
D
H
W
Y
X
A
B
ØG
Dimensions Cable entry Fixing dimensions
mm mm
H W D X Y A B G
OTA16...25
3- and 4-pole
165 130 131 2xM25+M20 2xM25+M20 95 125 6.5
OTA40
3- and 4 pole
165 130 131 2xM32+M20 2xM32+M20 95 125 6.5
Dimensions Cable entry Fixing dimensions
mm mm
H W D X Y A B G
OTA63...125
3- and 4-pole
230 160 145 2xM40 2xM40+M16 124 190 5.3
OTA16...25
6-pole
230 160 145 2xM25 2xM25+M16 124 190 5.3
OTA40
6-pole
230 160 145 2xM32 2xM32+M16 124 190 5.3
16
Additional information
We reserve the right to make technical
changes or modify the contents of this
document without prior notice. With
regard to purchase orders, the agreed
particulars shall prevail. ABB Oy does
not accept any responsibility whatso-
ever for potential errors or possible lack
of information in this document.
We reserve all rights in this document
and in the subject matter and illustra-
tions contained therein. Any reproduc-
tion, disclosure to third parties or
utilization of its contents – in whole or
in parts – is forbidden without prior
written consent of ABB Oy.
17
AT
E
X
 e
n
cl
o
se
d
 s
af
et
y
sw
it
ch
es
 b
ro
ch
u
re
, O
TA
16
G
B
_1
9
-0
6
, 1
S
C
C
3
4
0
0
13
C
0
20
1
© Copyright 2019 ABB. All rights reserved.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
—
ABB Oy
Smart Power
P.O. Box 622
FI-65101 Vaasa, Finland
Find the address of your local sales
organization
on the ABB homepage:
> Low Voltage Products and Systems